CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

1-2-5

2021
2020

4-21

4-8-1

42 (e{0]
4-3-1
4-10-1
4-8-2
4-10-1

50
75.3%

Aoba-BBT, Inc.
2025 6 26
Aoba-BBT

IR

2464

https://aoba-bbt.com/

3-1-3

TCFD



1-7

2-4-1
63.0%
36.4 2025 3 31 30
37 51.7% 64.7%
50%
2028 40%
2-6
3-1
1
2.
3.
4. 2025 4
3-1-3
137.8
120 RTOCS Real Time Online Case S
tudy
MBA MBA
BOND-BBT MBA MBA BOND-BBT MBA
19,000
4-1-1
4-9
4-11-1

3-1

4-11-2



4-11-3

2024

2024

2025 2025

4-14-2

5-1

R

10%

4,800,300 34.62

E 1,200,000 8.65

450,100 3.24

240,000 1.73

227,200 1.63

200,200 144

198,000 142

171,500 1.23

169,700 1.22

166,000 1.19

I =%
J-ESOP 1,200,000




[ ]
o
o o
S
—
o o
S S o
Te) — —

e

T O O T O 4w D — .

Lo
— — N~ (2] ™



(2EE




2025

72

15



500

2025

50

2019

25
100
2019
10

25

21

21

2025

26

50

10



IR https://www.bbt757.com/ir/



IR

https.//www.bbt757.com/ir/







(s OB ()]

BERHE RERE B
| &5 Frahrd
i t it l, & l,
i RS
0 —
Ty
l:ﬁ”‘ Lé;aar.l i -
W & e
A EEE
TDnet




I 1
I 1
H “ |
B ! :
. o0 ! 40 _
o || ® || ® e |
aﬁ = | ﬁ #_m " I !
ﬁ I .___.ﬁ H_E Ho 1
2
b B qf
Hegm | * | g B _
4 “ ) E
@ | m
# . m N m._wm m
% AR B
I Ho !
“ Sl
I 1
I 1
I 1
IIIIIIIIIIII _ﬂlllllllllll_
H
4
KK i
Hp
ot e
I 4 i e 4 < % 5K




